TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NECI, LLC		110/01/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALL-STATE INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Street Address:	1 COMMERCE DRIVE	
City:	CRANFORD	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07016	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0851053	REDWELD
Registration Number:	1065283	KYREX
Registration Number:	1500484	CARRYPAC
Registration Number:	1500485	ULTRAPAC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)624-7070 Phone: 973-622-4444

Email: schristie@mccarter.com, kknoll@mccarter.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Scott S. Christie, Esq.
Address Line 1: McCater & English, LLP

Address Line 2: 100 Mulberry Street, 4 Gateway Center Address Line 4: Newark, NEW JERSEY 07102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 91233/00001

TRADEMARK

08510

汗 315.00

REEL: 004637 FRAME: 0070

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott S. Christie	
Signature:	/Scott S. Christie/	
Date:	10/06/2011	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment NECI, LLC & ALL-STATE INTERNATIONAL, INC#page1.tif source=Assignment NECI, LLC & ALL-STATE INTERNATIONAL, INC#page2.tif source=Assignment NECI, LLC & ALL-STATE INTERNATIONAL, INC#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004637 FRAME: 0071

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND GOODWILL

This Assignment is made effective as of the lift day of October.

2011, by and between NECI, LLC., a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Massachusetts, with offices at 530 Turnpike St., Canton MA 02021 USA ("Assignor") and ALL-STATE INTERNATIONAL, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, d/b/a ALL-STATE LEGAL ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used and is the sole and exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the registrations therefore listed and/or described on Appendix A hereto, which registrations are in full force and effect, and all of the goodwill associated therewith, and Assignor has adopted and used in United States commerce in connection with goods and/or services, and is the sole and exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and to, other trademarks used at common law listed and/or described on Appendix B hereto, and all of the goodwill associated therewith (such trademarks and trademark registrations and application listed and/or described on Appendix A and Appendix B hereto, collectively, the "Marks"); and

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, grant and convey to Assignee all right, title and interest, including common law rights, in the Marks, and all issued registrations with respect to same, as well as the goodwill related to the Marks and the right to sue for past infringement of the Marks. Assignor will execute any and all further documents necessary to transfer to Assignee title in and to the Marks.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR

NECI, LLC

By:

Name: STEVE M'COT

Title:

PRESIDENT

MEI 12317326v.1

APPENDIX A

U.S. trademark registrations

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
REDWELD	851053	June 18, 1968
KYREX	1,065,283	May 10, 1977
CARRYPAC	1,500,484	August 16, 1988
ULTRAPAC	1,500,485	August 16, 1988

ME1 12317326v.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004637 FRAME: 0073

APPENDIX B

Common law trademarks

REDWELD PRODUCTS

KRUYSMAN

KRUYSMAN-REDWELD

ME1 12317326v.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004637 FRAME: 0074

RECORDED: 10/06/2011